(RA-85-1) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 952 ADOPTED ON JULY 10, 1984

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego is an eligible applicant for Urban Development Action Grant ("UDAG") funds pursuant to the "pocket of poverty" criteria of the Federal Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation will soon consider the request for UDAG funding for the Horton Grand/Grand Saddlery Hotels; and

WHEREAS, this request will soon be forwarded to the Council of The City of San Diego and the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") for action prior to the July 31, 1984 UDAG application deadline; and

WHEREAS, a general "UDAG needs" hearing must be held prior to the required public hearing on a specific UDAG application; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Agency has taken public testimony as required by the regulations of the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development on the need for UDAG funds to encourage private development and job creation in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:612.2

7/6/84

Or.Dept:CCDC

RA-85-1